505486955 05/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5533759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMERON D. HINMAN	09/24/2004
DAVID J. DANITZ	09/24/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVARE SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	10440A BUBB ROAD
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15843855

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

[214] 651-5000 Phone:

Email: effei.dah@haynesboone.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVRE706-202C3/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFEI DAH
SIGNATURE:	/Effei Dah/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NVRE706202C3US\_70228\_186US03\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_NVRE#page1.tif source=NVRE706202C3US 70228 186US03 Executed Assignment Inventors to NVRE#page2.tif source=NVRE706202C3US 70228 186US03 Executed Assignment Inventors to NVRE#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049244 FRAME: 0890 505486955



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10/948911 092404

(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102853	0.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cameron D. HINMAN (09/24/2004) DANITZ (09/24/2004)	and David J.	Name: NOVARE SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:		10440A Bubb Road
x Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Cupertino
Other		State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95014</u>
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties		Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	a-24-Rf
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the ex	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):
This application		
Add	litional numbers attach	ed? Tyes XNo 10948911
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cameron A. King MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 506512002200		Enclosed
Street Address: 425 Market Street		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: State	e: Zip: 94105	03-1952
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	antink dha ka ce etc et e	
is a true copy of the original docun		ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Cameron A. King - 41,89		September 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing	)	Signature Date
Total number of pages	ncluding cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3

10/05/2004 BTON11

00000211 031952 10948911

01 FC:**802**1

40.00 10

Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 506512002200

# ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Cameron D. HINMAN and David J. DANITZ (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 9755 La Honda Road, Woodside, California 94062 and 5030 New Trier Avenue, San Jose, California 95136, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ARTICULATING MECHANISM WITH FLEX-HINGED LINKS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Novare Surgical Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 10440A Bubb Road, Cupertino, California 95014 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation in part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereou, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oatles, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

(Application number	er, filed	the application number and filing date of said
application when k	nown."	
9/24/04	LDE	
Date	Cameron D. HINMAN	

1

Attorney Docket No.: 506512002200

9/24/04

David J. DANITZ

2

sf-1785378

₽₽₽₽₽₽₽ ₽<del>₽₽</del>££: :01*498*244 <del>PR2</del>WÆ:: 078<del>9</del>3